STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition

of ‘
. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
RICHARD GANZ OF NOTICE OF DECISION
: BY (CERTIFIED) MAIL

For a Redetermination of a Deficiency or

a Refund of Unincorporated Business:?
Taxes under Article(s) 23 of the

Tax Law for the (Year(s) 1964, 1965 & 1966

State of New York
County of Albany

Martha Funaro , being duly sworn, deposes and says that
she is an employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of
age, and that on the énd day of August 1972 , she served the within
Notice of Decision (or Determination) by (certified) mail upon Richard Ganz

(representative of) the petitioner in the within
proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid

wrapper addressed as follows: Richard Ganz

1501 N.E. 191st Street
North Miami Beach, Florida 33162

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post office or official depository) undér the exclusive care and custedy of
the United States Post Office Department within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the (representative
of) ' petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last

known address of the (representative of the) petitioner.

Sworn to before me this

cq

2nd _ day of August s 1972 /;' ;({(/‘%" ?,JCM



STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition N

of :
: AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
RICHARD GANZ OF NOTICE OF DECISION
. BY (CERTIFIED) MAIL

For a Redetermination of a Deficiency or

a8 Refund of Unincorporated Business: '
Taxes under Article(s) 23 of the

Tax Law for the (Year(s) 1964, 1965 &:1966

State of New York
County of Albany

Martha Funaro, being duly sworn, deposes and says that
she is an employee of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of
age, and that on the 2nd day of August s 1972 , she served the within
Notice of Decision (or Determination) by (certified) mail upon Samuel Rubin, C.P.A.
(representative of) the petitioner in the within
proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid
wrapper addressed as follows: Samuel Rubin, C.P.A.
228 Montague Place
South Orange, New Jersey 07079
and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of
the United States Post Office Department within the State of New York.
That deponent further says that the said addressee is the (representative
of) petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last

known address of the (representative of the) petitiomer.

Sworn to before me this

2nd day of August , 1972 /)ﬂém%« ;/(4{—448'
£

’




" STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

i RING UNIT
DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE A o
BUILDING 9, ROOM 214A EDWARD ROOK
' STATE CAMPUS SECRETARY TO
STATE TAX COMMISSION ALBANY, N. Y. 12226 COMMISSION
NORMAN F, GALLMAN, ACTING PRESIDENT AREA CODE 518

A. BRUCE MANLEY 457-2655, 6, 7
MILTON KOERNER ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO

Butj‘g Albany, New York

Magust 2, 1972

Richard Gans
1501 N.B. 191st Strest
Forth Miami Beavh, Plovida 33162

Dear Mr. Ganu:

Please take notice of the pRCISICH
of the State Tax Commission enclosed herewith.

Please take further notice that pursuant to
Section(s) 722 of the Tax Law, any
proceeding in court to review an adverse deci-
sion must be commenced within ¢ Nonths

from the date of this notice.

Any inquiries concerning the computation of tax
due or refund allowed in accordance with this

- decision or concerning any other matter relative
hereto may be addressed to the undersigned.
These will be referred to the proper party for

reply.
Very truly yours,
Migel G, Wright
Enc. HEARING OFFICER
cc: Petitioner's Representative

Law Bureau




STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition

of

RICHARD GANZ DECISION

for a Redetermination of a Deficiency
or for Refund of Unincorporated Business
Taxes under Article 23 of the Tax Law
for the Years 1964, 1965 and 1966.

Richard Ganz filed a petition pursuant to sections 722 and 689
of the Tax Law for a redetermination of a deficiency issued under
date of January 18, 1971, for the taxable years 1964 and 1966 and
for refunds for the taxable years 1965 and 1966 of unincorporated
business taxes under Article 23 of the Tax Law.

A hearing was held on October 15, 1971 and on May 15, 1972,
at the offices of the State Tax Commission, 80 Centre Street, New York
City, before Nigel G. Wright, Hearing Officer. Samuel Rubin, C.P.A.
represented petitioner, who did not appear himself. Edward H. Best,
Esq. (Francis X. Boylan, Esq., of Counsel) represented the Income
Tax Bureau.

The record of said hearing has been duly examined and considered.

ISSUE

The issue in this case is whether an outside salesman is. subject
to unincorporated business tax, and, if he is, whether some of his
income is allocable to other states.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Mr. Ganz represented three companies, each on a commission
basis, during the taxable years in question: Henry, Leonard & Thomas,
Inc. of Greensboro, North Carolina, distributors of "Dr. Grabow's

Pre-Smoked Pipes", which accounted from one-half of two-thirds of

petitioner's commissions, and which withheld taxes and social security




-2 -
on a weekly draw against commissions of $180.00 a week, and reported
the remainder of the compensation on a Federal Form 1099; Missouri
Meerschaum Company of Washington, Missouri, manufacturers of "Missouri
Meerschaum" corn cob pipes, which accounted from one-third to one-half
of petitioner's commissions, and which withheld no taxes; and Whiz
Manufacturing Co., a division of Eastern Briar Pipe Co., of Brooklyn,
New York, distributors of pipe accessories, which accounted for only
about two or three percent of petitioner's commissions and which
withheld no taxes.

2. Mr. Ganz covers a territory of Metropolitan New York, New
Jersey, Pennsylvania, Delaware, Maryland, the District of Columbia,
and West Virginia.

3. Mr. Ganz incurs expenses, mostly for travel, equal to about
one-fifth of his commissions, none of which is reimbursed.

4. The petitioner did not appear at the hearing and there is
no evidence in the record of the details of his trips or convention
attendence or required reports. Letters from each of his three
principals claim that each had direction and control but such state-
ments are conclusory.

5. The petitioner failed to file an unincorporated business tax
return on advice of his representative.

6. The deficiency dated January 18, 1971, is in the amount of
$1,960.66 against which a credit of $309.74 is applied for a balance
due of $1,650.92. This includes, for 1964, unincorporated business
taxes in the amount of $1,190.77 plus interest of $411.40 and a penalty
(under section 685 (a) of the Tax Law for failure to file a return) of
$297.69 for a total of $1,899.86. For 1965, a correct tax is computed
in the amount of §1,147.10 and because $1,388.05 was paid with the
return, a refund of $240.95 plus interest of $68.79 for a total of

$309.74 has been computed and allowed in the computation of the



- 3 -
deficiency. The petitioner requests refund of the entire amount
paid of $1,388.05 for 1965. For 1966, a deficiency is asserted
of $49.61 plus interest of $11.19, for a total of $60.80, of which
$35.43 plus applicable interest is personal income tax, which is
not contested, and $14.18 plus applicable interest is unincorporated
business tax, which is contested. The petitioner also requests
refund of $1,095.30, the amount of unincorporated business tax paid
with the return.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

While the issue is a close one, at least with respect to the
one principal, Henry, Leonard & Thomas, there is not sufficient
evidence on the part of the petitioner to carry the burden of proof
that he is subject to direction and control and is an employee.
There is, furthermore, no evidence that petitioner maintains an office
outside of the State, so as to be entitled to an allocation. However,
the penalty will be waived since petitioner relied upon advice which
was not totally unreasonable. The petition is, therefore, granted
solely for the waiver of penalty and is otherwise denied. Any refund
is denied. The deficiency, without penalty, is affirmed and is due,
together with such further interest as may be due under section 684 of

the Tax Law.

DATED: Albany, New York STATE TAX COMMISSION
C:Lﬁ?canlfilg /1972, 17/
%W\MW¢*W—'
COMMISSIONER
(. /tJ (2% 14 /Zbﬁ%f <y
COMMISSIONER

Y Do ortamers

COMMISSIONER



STATE OF NEW YORK STATE TAX COMMISSION ’

HEARING UNIT
DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE
oyt ® BUILDING 9, ROOM 214A EDWARD ROOK
. STATE CAMPUS SECRETARY Y0
STATE TAX COMMISSION ALBANY, N. Y. 12226 COMMISS 10N
NORMAN F. GALLMAN, ACTING PRESIDENT AREA CODE 518
A. BRUCE MANLEY 457-2655. 6,7

MILTON KOERNER ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO
Dated: Albany, New York
August 2, 1972

Richard Ganz
1501 N.E. 191st Street
North Miami Beach, Florida 33162

Dear Mr. Ganz:

Please take notice of the DECISION
of the State Tax Commission enclosed herewith.

Please take further notice that pursuant to
Section(s) 722 of the Tax Law, any
proceeding in court to review an adverse deci-
sion must be commenced within 4 Months

from the date of this notice.

Any inquiries concerning the computation of tax
due or refund allowed in accordance with this
decision or concerning any other matter relative
hereto may be addressed to the undersigned.
These will be referred to the proper party for

reply.
Very truly yours,
Nigel G. Wright
Enc. HEARING OFFICER

cc: Petitioner's Representative
Law Bureau




A

T

AD 32 (8.71) BOM «u “N\/
STATE OF NEW YORK 29&» . seio

Department of Taxation and Finance

STATE CAMPUS 0 w Y %% ' .
. ALBANY, N. Y. 12227 @ e

Street

rami Beach, Florida 33162







MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Louis Etlinger, Chief, Review Unit DATE: 8/21/72
Att: Floyd Worden
Income Tax Bureau
Room 104, Building #8

FROM:
Hearing Unit
Room 214A, Building #9
RE: Richard Ganz SOCIAL SECURITY NO.
1501 N.E. 191st Street ‘
No. Miami Beach, Fla. 33162

Please advise as to the last known address for the above
named taxpayer.

Taxpayer's last known address is:

| /7 70
%M&ZZ’W zy




e

A

. STATE OF NEW YORK

_ In the Matter of the Petition

: for a Radetcmi.nation of a Dufieicncy 3 ,

- op for Refund of Unincorporated Busi.neu Lo LA
 Taxes under Article 23 of thel®ax law UM e e L
, tor thc ‘Years 1964, 1965 and 1966, o T

RrcmARD GANz. ‘. 4 omciszoW . .

R:l.cha:d Glnz filed a potition pursmt: eo mtions 722 and 689

of’ thn Tax Law for a :edetamimta.on of a defiehncy ncu-d nad-z{. . ?- L
V..,d.ta of- January 18, 1971 for the taxahle mrs 1964 and 1966 m-,{ .

!o: rafunds for thc taxahlo years 1965 and 1966 of unincorpuntolff

A.gat the ofﬂcas of. thc Stato Tax. Bmmiss:.on, 80 Cantro Strm. i n«:—Yozkf:il'
| ;;cs.cy. bctore Nige). G. wriqht, Bearing Ofﬁcer. _ Smucl Rubin. c,n.a. et

buninoss taxu undtr Article 23 of. thc rax w- .‘

‘ nprusented patitioncr. who dia not npponr himulf., Idward n. mt. e
Bsq. (Fraucis X. Boylln. 'qu.. of Ccuttul) raprosentod thc m e

; Tax Burnu .

Is hearing was hald on. Oatobct 15. 1971 and on my 15, 1972.

mc teeord cf n:l.d huring ha: bccn duly eminod nnd midord.
ISSUE o g

The - iuuo :I.n this case 15 what.her aa cutsido nlonmnn 1s nub t‘ct -

 to unincorporated hus:lnau tax.and, 1! 'ha is, w‘hather lomo ot hu S

e '1ucome is alloeahle to othar atntca. g

Sy ~ FINDIN or FA | e
f B Mr. Ganz repraaented three companin, each on a cmhdon -_‘; f

‘»'baaiu, during the taxable yenra in quutiom Henry, laona:d & 'momu.e; :
| Ine. of Greonsboro. North Carouna. diatrihutora of "Dr. Gubou' "

P“‘-amokad Pipes", mi.nh ‘accounted £m ,ono-half of tuo-thi.rd: o!

S patitioner‘s comiuions. and. which w:lthhold hxos and sooi.al aocmri.ty\




o e L At

Eer €yt bax

PRI 5 o St

Do mmwenpg g R
o AILERL sl

PRIt P
PR

GF

gy Lo
e W

g e v‘ o
TR

. fac.ff;f‘ .




-2 -
on a.weakly draw again-tfaomhlssioni of 3130;00 a week, and reported.
the remainder of the compensation on a Federal Form 1099; Missouri
Meerschaun Compﬂuy(oftﬁaahingtoﬁ; Missouri, manufacturers of “Migsouri
Meerschaum" eéorn cob pipes, which accounted from one-third to one-half
’of petitioner’a‘oommiaeions.‘and which withheld no taxes; and Hhir
nanufaoturing Cb.; a division of Buetern Briar Pipe Co., of Brooklyn,
'Neu York, diatributora of pipe acceeaoriea. which accounted for only
about two or three pereent of«petitioner 8 commissions and whieh
withheld no taxes. | | o

2. Mr. Gang covers a territory of Metropolitan New Ybrk. Heﬂ
Jeraey. Pennsylvania. Delaware. Maryland. the District of columbia.
and West Virginia. |
| 3. Mr. Genz incurs expenses, mostly for travel, equal to about
" one-£ifth of his commissions, none of which is reimbursed. B
| 4. The petitioner did not appear at the hearing and thers ie
‘'no evidence 1n the record of the details of his trips or convention R
_attandenoe or required reporta. Letters from each of his three
principals claim that eaoh had direction and control but audh state-
ments are conclusory. f
| -1 The petitioner failed to file an unincorporated burinels tax
return on advice of hie representative.

6. The deficiency dated January 18, 1971, is in the amount of
$1, 960.66 againat which a credit of $309.74 is applied for a halanee
due of $1,650.92, This includes, for 1964, unincorporated buaineae‘
taxes in the amount of $1,190.77 plus interest of $411.40 and a penalty
(under_seetion 685 (a) of the Tax Law for failure to file a return) of
V $297.69 for a total of $1,899.86. For 1965, a correct tax is computed
in the amount of $1,147.10 and because $1,388.05 was paid with the
return, a refund of $240.95 plus interest of $68.79 for a total of

l, $309.74 has been computed and allowed in the computation of the




A

s .-.u;;;,"-;:, o

PN

¥
<k

hn it

4

g E

5Nt

T

v

'

S L AR

r
x

BRPLTN S 1o Tnl




- 3 -
deficiency. The petitioner requests refund of the entire amount
paid of $1,388.05 for 1965. For 1966, a deficiency is asserted

of $49.61 plus interest of $11.19, for a total o£ﬁ$60.80, of which
1 $35.43 plus applicable interest is personal income tax, which is

not contested, and $14.18 plus applicable interest is uninqorpozitad
buaihosa tax, which is contested. The petitioner also xequc¢ts
refund of $1,095.30, the amount of unincorporated business tax paid
with the return. | | :
| CONCLUSIONS OF LAW o

While the issue is a close one, at least with respect toyfhd;
one principﬁl. Henry, Leonard & Thomas, there is not aufticiong
aviden¢t on the pait of the potitionet to carry the burden of éroo!
that he is subject to direction.and control and is an employee.

There is, furthermore, no evidence that potitioner maintainl an office

~outside of the State, g0 as to be entitled to an allocation. nontvor.

the penalty will be waived since potitionor relied upon advice whidh

. was not totally unreasonable. The petition is, thetetoro. granted :

solely for the walver of ‘penalty and is otherwise denied. Any refund

 is denied. = The deficiency, without penalty, is affirmed and ii'ddo,

 together with'sudh.turﬁhd: interest as may be due under section 684 of

the Tax Law.
DATED: Albany, New York STATE TAX COMMISSION
‘ W 2,/772. % gz

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER



¥ ks gyt
wiatd i




